Docket No.: 3913

WALTER A. HACKLER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
9. Signature:	
Country: US ZIP: 92660-0755 Phone Number: (949) 851-5010 Fax Number: (949) 752-1925 Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0114 Authorized User Name WALTER A. HACKLER
City: NEWPORT BEACH State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA	 ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☒ Enclosed ☒ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Registration No.: 27,792 Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) 12/555,152 Additional numbers atta	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
CRAIG FENNESSY DUANE BERGMANN Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Name: ACD COMPANY Address: 2321 S. PULLMAN STREET City: SANTA ANA State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA Country: US ZIP: 92705-5512 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(Rev. 03-09)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 3913
This is an A	signment of the following righ	ats, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America righ	tts, title and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and inter	est in the luvention	
×	United States Patent Applicat	tion Serial No. 12/555,152	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: SEPTEMBER	8 , 2009
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent A	pplication Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
market and the			
Title of the I	GAS FILLING SYSTEM	<u> </u>	<u></u>
OKTABLE	GAG FIEEING OF OF EM		
Inventors (as	ssignors)		
"	Name	Address	
CRAIG FE	NNESSY	21032 BECKWOURTH CIRCLE, HUNTIN	
DUANE BERGMANN		P.O. BOX 6873, 126 BAYSIDE DRIVE, BI	G BEAR LAKE, CA 92315
•			
			· ALETTI
	·		
Assignee	*		
	Name	Address	
ACD COME	PANY	2321 S. PULLMAN STREET SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705-5512	
]			

[Page 1 of 3]

REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0373

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 3913

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
CRAIG FENNESSY	
DUANE BERGMANN	
	·

PATENT

[Page 2 of 3]

REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0374

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.			
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	3913			
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Executed this 2 day of 5 promote in the year 2003				
(Signature of Inv	ventor)			
State of	/			
County of				
Before me personally appeared CRAIG FENNESSY who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year				
Su attachy	d. Certificate			
Executed this 2 day of Soptember in the year ZOO				
nt (Signature of In	ventar)			
State of	,			
County of				
Before me personally appeared DUANE BERGMANN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year				
Executed this day of In the year	blic)			
at				
(Signature of In	ventor)			
County of				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to				
execute the same this day of in the year				
(Notary Pu	blic)			
	·			

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0375

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California County of	M Des Marie a Atlany Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer MSS J Name(s) of Signer(s)			
Though the information below is not required by law, i	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)-is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature			
Description of Attached Document	Balletinion of the form to distinct decement.			
Title or Type of Document:				
Document Date:	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 Dip Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chateworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-676-6827

PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0376